AMI-M11AV Series
IEC Inlet EMI Filters
đ 125VDC
General-purpose line filters for DC applications
5A
Flange mount with 1/4 or PCB terminals
Compact with a 3-pin inlet connector
Telecommunications Equipment
Industrial Control Systems
Medical Devices
Compact with a 3-pin inlet connector
and C
3A to 15A
55
11
LINE LOAD
AMI Designation Input/output Style Current
Rating
Inductance TIL
Insertion
Loss
Case
Style
μH Cx Cy KΩ
Available Part Numbers nF
AMI-M11AV-1-3-B 1 3 1.45 0.1 5500 3.3 001 A
AMI-M11AV-1S-3-B 1S 3 1.45 0.1 5500 3.3 001 B
AMI-M11AV-13-3-B 3 1.45 0.1 5500 3.3 001 C
AMI-M11AV-1-6-B 1 6 0.465 0.1 5500 3.3 002 C
AMI-M11AV-1S-6-B 6 0.465 0.1 5500 3.3 002 B
AMI-M11AV-13-6-B 6 0.465 0.1 5500 3.3 002 A
AMI-M11AV-1-10-B 10 0.1 0.1 5500 3.3 003 A
AMI-M11AV-1S-10-B 10 0.1 0.1 5500 3.3 003 B
AMI-M11AV-13-10-B 10 0.1 0.1 5500 3.3 003 A
2
AMI-M11AV-1-15-B 15 0.024 0.1 5500 3.3 004 A
AMI-M11AV-1S-15-B 15 0.024 0.1 5500 3.3 004 B
AMI-M11AV-13-15-B 15 0.024 0.1 5500 3.3 004 C
AMI-M11AV Series
IEC Inlet EMI Filters
PCBA
13
13
13
13
Resistor
pF
Capacitance
 6.3mm Spade
Terminals
1S
1
1S
1
1S
STYLE A
3
STYLE B
STYLE C
E
D
C
A B

  
 
  

D
E
0.23 max.
A
C
B
Rear View

  
 
E
B
C
AD
.551
.380 Max.
.537 Ref.

 
  

Recommended Panel Cutouts
.140
3.56
.12
3.05
.820
20.8
R
Dia. (2)
1.575
40.01
.140
3.56
.234
5.94
.900
22.9
R
Dia. (2)
1.200
30.48
1.575
40.01
1.200
30.48
Back Mount Front Mount
"A"
0.815
20.70
0.188
4.78
(4x)
R
 
 
 
AMI-M11AV Series
IEC Inlet EMI Filters
Case Dimensions:
Model Number A max B max C max E max
AMI-M11AV-1-X-B 2.15"/54.61mm 1.12"/28.45mm 0.81"/20.57mm 1.575"/40.01mm 1.98"/50.29mm
AMI-M11AV-1S-X-B 1.98"/50.29mm 1.10"/27.94mm 0.81"/20.57mm 0.96"/24.38mm 1.41"/35.81mm
4 28 May 2024
TIL-003
TIL-002
TIL-004
TIL-001
AMI-M11AV Series
IEC Inlet EMI Filters
AMI-M11AV-13-X-B 1.54"/39.12mm 1.12"/28.45mm  0.81"/20.57mm 1.575"/40.01mm 1.98"/50.29mm